

Swiss Nanoscience Institute



Dear nano enthusiast,

Thank you for joining the Swiss NanoConvention 2024. Below you will find the consent forms, some useful tips on participating in the *Swiss NanoConvention 2024* and the *TecDay meets SNC* event and a code of contact for attendees.

Have a great conference!

Declaration of consent for the use of contact details, photographs and video recordings of the Swiss NanoConvention and TecDay meets SNC

The participant hereby permits the SNI, the FSRM, the SATW and EventMobi to use and save the contact details for the purposes of organizing the *Swiss NanoConvention* and the *TecDay meets SNC* event.

The SNI is allowed to generate a participants list including first name, last name and affiliation for the conference platform as free PDF download for all conference participants. The SNI is also allowed to use this data to generate anonymized statistics about the *Swiss NanoConvention* conference and the *TecDay meets SNC* event, which will be published in the conference final report.

The participant hereby permits the SNI, FSRM and SATW to use photographs and video recordings of the events stated above:

- For the SNI website: www.nanoscience.ch
- For the Swiss NanoConvention website: swissnanoconvention.ch
- For the SATW website: https://www.satw.ch/
- For the annual report, the SNI INSight magazine and brochures about SNI activities
- To advertise similar events and report on the above-stated events on SNI and SATW social media channels (Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, Instagram)

We use various print and electronic media to provide information about SNI activities and research.

The participant consents to the use of photographic/film material featuring their image for the purposes described above. Consent is voluntary.



Swiss Nanoscience Institute



Networking Opportunities

There are several ways to actively participate in the conference, such as:

- Visit the poster session
- Visit the exhibition
- Talk to the person next to you
- Network through the conference app
- Vote for the best image, swiss nanotechnology start-up and poster award
- Send private messages to other participants

Code of Conduct

All participants, speakers, sponsors and exhibitors at SNC 2024 are required to read the following code of conduct carefully and comply with it fully. This code applies to the whole duration of SNC 2024 and the TecDay meets SNC event.

The open exchange of ideas and the freedom of thought and expression are central to the aims and goals of both events.

By participating in these events you agree to **respect others in every way**. The goal of this event is to expand participants' knowledge in the field of nanoscience and nanotechnology. Please join us in making this event a success by supporting an atmosphere of respect and goodwill to all participants.

In cases of non-compliance with this code of conduct, the SNC team retains the right to take any appropriate action in order to ensure that the friendly atmosphere is not affected. This also includes warning or excluding a participant from SNC 2024 or the TecDay meets SNC event.

Should you feel targeted or threatened, please contact us at outreach-sni@unibas.ch. We would like all participants to feel safe at our conference.

Please do not record (audio or video) the events and please do not disturb the SNC team when recording.

Thank you for helping us to create a successful event where everybody feels welcome.

Very best,

The Swiss NanoConvention 2024 Organizing Committee